
General ($78,090)

Capital Outlay $705,246

Special Education $407,529

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.688

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,977,617

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,977,617Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $340,541,400

Owner Occupied $97,790,586

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $43,765,104

Total $482,097,090

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

15.3

28.9%

43.5

$44,014Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 365.559

9-12 107.453

377.546

114.673

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 530.455 554.216

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 530

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 31

District Dropout Rate 3.5%

% Special Needs Students* 10.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 31.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.1%

21

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 316

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 495

Educational Funds $10,905

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 29.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 495.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

12

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

19.2

17.5

17.6

19.8

18.6
53

2020-2021 Profile of Bon Homme School District 04-2

Home County: Bon Homme

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 57.443 61.997

1404 Fir St, Tyndall, SD  57066

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $997,510

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $57,162

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,549,570

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$282,617

$41,269

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $55,210

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $245,407

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,366,003

County $19,454

State $2,070,826

Federal $510,040

Total $3,966,322

$1,291,284

$0

$0

$19,222

$825,032

$0

$0

$8,097

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,310,505 $833,129

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$75,772

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$321,644

$539,036

$218,522

$20,705

$14,056

$9,303

$0

$0

$0

$0

$336,385

$23,359

$96,297

$75,033

$4,804

$69,536

$0

$0

$36,232

$252,604

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$114,780 $2,906 $0

$0 $4,000 $0

$654,721 $261,550 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,123,285

$54,166

$0

$211,182

$408,271

$67,476

$0

$212,198

$0

$115,201

$5,583

$51,286

$0

$125,570

$626,558

$14,612

$0

$56,616

$134,068

$26,150

$0

$63,911

$0

$59,115

$762

$3,923

$0

$17,338

$60,660

$41,269

$0

$114,870

$54,543

$18,695

$4,000

$295,484

$223,326

$117,482

$0

$0

$0

$81,891

$268,230

$460

$0

$45,159

$9,088

$4,457

$0

$189,873

$0

$152,915

$189

$0

$0

$35,401

$0

$0

$0

$692

$200

$0

$2,450

$122,783

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$6,058

$0

$0

$3,477

$17,201

$909

$0

$32,022

$0

$6,696

$0

$0

$336,385

$8,568

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Bon Homme School District 04-2

Other Enterprise

$303,090

$327,250 $361,168

$4,719,595 $904,164 $569,557Total Expenditures

$3,374,219 $1,003,054 $1,012,221 $705,771 $126,125 $411,316


