South dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Bon Homme School District 04-2

1404 Fir St, Tyndall, SD 57066 Home County: Bon Homme Area in Square Miles: 316

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	530			
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	495			
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	495.00			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	31			
Home School ADM	29.00			
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	53			
% Special Needs Students*	10.0%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	31.5%			
District Dropout Rate	3.5%			
District Attendance Rate	96.1%			
Student to Staff Ratio	12.2			
Number of Graduates	21			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$44,014
Avg Years of Experience	15.3
% with Advanced Degrees	28.9%
Certified Instructional Staff	43.5
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	17.6
Math	17.5
Reading	19.2
Science	19.8
Composite Score	18.6
Number Tested	12

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$57,162

Enrollment Data				
Average DailyAverage DailyAttendanceMembersip				
РК	57.443	61.997		
KG-8	365.559	377.546		
9-12	107.453	114.673		
Total	530.455	554.216		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,905

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$1,977,617
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,977,617

* Includes special one-time allocation.

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$340,541,400
Owner Occupied	\$97,790,586
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$43,765,104
Total	\$482,097,090

Ending Fund Balance

(\$78,090)
\$705,246
\$407,529
\$997,510

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$2.688
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Bon Homme School District 04-2

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,366,003	\$1,291,284	\$825,032	Impact Aid	\$303,090	
County	\$19,454	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$2,070,826	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$510,040	\$19,222	\$8,097	Food Service	\$327,250	\$361,168
Total	\$3,966,322	\$1,310,505	\$833,129	Other Enterprise	\$36,232	\$75,772

	Expenditure by Fund		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,549,570	\$252,604	\$282,617
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$41,269
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$321,644	\$14,056	\$96,297
Administration Services	\$539,036	\$9,303	\$75,033
Fiscal Services	\$114,780	\$2,906	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$4,000	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$654,721	\$261,550	\$0
Transportation Services	\$218,522	\$0	\$4,804
Other Support Services	\$20,705	\$0	\$69,536
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$55,210	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$336,385	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$245,407	\$23,359	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,719,595	\$904,164	\$569,557

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,123,285	\$626,558	\$60,660	\$268,230	\$0	\$6,058
PK Instruction	\$54,166	\$14,612	\$41,269	\$460	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$211,182	\$56,616	\$114,870	\$45,159	\$692	\$3,477
Administration Services	\$408,271	\$134,068	\$54,543	\$9,088	\$200	\$17,201
Fiscal Services	\$67,476	\$26,150	\$18,695	\$4,457	\$0	\$909
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$4,000	\$0	\$2,450	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$212,198	\$63,911	\$295,484	\$189,873	\$122,783	\$32,022
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$223,326	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$115,201	\$59,115	\$117,482	\$152,915	\$0	\$6,696
Community Services	\$5,583	\$762	\$0	\$189	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$51,286	\$3,923	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$336,385
Co-Curricular	\$125,570	\$17,338	\$81,891	\$35,401	\$0	\$8,568
Total Expenditures	\$3,374,219	\$1,003,054	\$1,012,221	\$705,771	\$126,125	\$411,316

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.